900664080 12/20/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900644173

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
AUXILIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
AUXILIUM US HOLDINGS, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DAVA INTERNATIONAL, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
DAVA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS SOLUTIONS INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
GENERICS BIDCO I, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GENERICS INTERNATIONAL (US), INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK
PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK
PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC.		06/16/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
QUARTZ SPECIALTY PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SLATE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		06/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	1100 NORTH MARKET STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19890
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0430

900664080 REEL: 007510 F

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
erial Number:	88429700	ENDO AESTHETICS
erial Number:	88514666	ENDO AESTHETICS
erial Number:	88273566	FABBLIS
Serial Number:	88310155	M H ENDO MEN'S HEALTH
erial Number:	88194136	ELGANCI
Serial Number:	88346651	ENDO
Serial Number:	88346714	E ENDO
Registration Number:	1902162	ACCUSURE
Registration Number:	4392463	ACTIENT
Registration Number:	4165007	ACTIENT
Registration Number:	4392464	ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	0053934	ADRENALIN
Registration Number:	0925391	APLISOL
Registration Number:	4746799	AUXILIUM ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4746800	AUXILIUM ADVANTAGE COMMITTED TO ACCESS
Registration Number:	4538915	AVEED
Registration Number:	4794099	AVEED
Registration Number:	4634338	BARIACTIV
Registration Number:	3290763	BOCA PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	3290764	BOCA PHARMACAL
Registration Number:	0695950	BREVITAL
Registration Number:	1106489	CAPOTEN
Registration Number:	3556687	CHERATUSSIN
Registration Number:	0699294	COLY-MYCIN
Registration Number:	4932639	CYCLAFEM
Registration Number:	4932634	CYCLAFEM 1/35
Registration Number:	4932640	CYCLAFEM 7/7/7
Registration Number:	3051773	D
Registration Number:	3160114	D DAVA
Registration Number:	0937430	DANTRIUM
Registration Number:	1277831	DANTRIUM
Registration Number:	4432295	DANTRIUM
Registration Number:	3250845	DAVA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Registration Number:	0589157	DELATESTRYL
Registration Number:	0619356	DELESTROGEN
	1	

DILATRATE

DOSE PACK

Registration Number:

Registration Number:

1151441

2916949

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3225564					
Registration Number:	5986237	E				
Registration Number:	4552362	E				
Registration Number:	4347658	E				
Registration Number:	4653200	E ENDO				
Registration Number:	2177234	EDEX				
Registration Number:	5825245	ELGANTISS				
Registration Number:	3998554	EMOQUETTE				
Registration Number:	2004648	ENDO				
Registration Number:	4605917	ENDO				
Registration Number:	5307112	ENDO				
Registration Number:	2921176	ENDO				
Registration Number:	0324936	ENDO				
Registration Number:	2189503	ENDO				
Registration Number:	5131687	ENDO ADVANTAGE				
Registration Number:	5149307	ENDO ADVANTAGE				
Registration Number:	2267677	ENDO GENERIC PRODUCTS				
Registration Number:	2317044	ENDO LABORATORIES				
Registration Number:	1993892	ENDOCET				
Registration Number:	1995948	ENDODAN				
Registration Number:	1089033	ESTRAPEL				
Registration Number:	5842986	FABLYSE				
Registration Number:	3951680	FORTESTA				
Registration Number:	4153422	FORTESTA (TESTOSTERONE) GEL CIII				
Registration Number:	5783950	GASTRO ADVANCED				
Registration Number:	3850437	GASTRODOSE				
Registration Number:	4309564	GILDAGIA				
Registration Number:	3681267	GILDESS				
Registration Number:	4070985	GILDESS FE				
Registration Number:	3551524	IBUDONE				
Registration Number:	3825570	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS				
Registration Number:	3670912	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS				
Registration Number:	4471366	JHP PHARMACEUTICALS				
Registration Number:	0840783	KETALAR				
Registration Number:	4814357	KIMIDESS				
Registration Number:	1392091	LEVATOL				
Registration Number:	2870973	LIDODERM				
Registration Number:	1597110	LIDODERM				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2853072	LIDODERM				
Registration Number:	5825247	LUXARELLE				
Registration Number:	2502945	MEPERITAB				
Registration Number:	1903348	MEPROZINE				
Registration Number:	0921439	MOBAN				
Registration Number:	4250620	MYZILRA				
Registration Number:	2157683	NASCOBAL				
Registration Number:	5187043	NASCOBAL NUTRITION DIRECT				
Registration Number:	1062047	NUBAIN				
Registration Number:	1936442	NUMORPHAN				
Registration Number:	4105047	ONCE-YEARLY SUPPRELIN LA (HISTRELIN ACET				
Registration Number:	3060635	OPANA				
Registration Number:	4026539	ORSYTHIA				
Registration Number:	4687174	PAR				
Registration Number:	4647341	PAR FORMULATIONS				
Registration Number:	5439848	PAR PATIENT ASSISTANCE RESOURCE				
Registration Number:	5439849	PAR PATIENT ASSISTANCE RESOURCE				
Registration Number:	3118058	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL				
Registration Number:	4725175	PAR STERILE PRODUCTS				
Registration Number:	4807093	PAR STERILE PRODUCTS				
Registration Number:	1051682	PERCOCET				
Registration Number:	0507983	PERCODAN				
Registration Number:	1685013	PIN-X				
Registration Number:	0254956	PITOCIN				
Registration Number:	0254507	PITRESSIN				
Registration Number:	2872678	PREVIFEM				
Registration Number:	2499673	QUALITEST				
Registration Number:	4108182	QUALITEST				
Registration Number:	0791696	QUESTRAN				
Registration Number:	2887378	R				
Registration Number:	1404578	RHEUMATREX				
Registration Number:	3023249	SEMPREX				
Registration Number:	2795914	STRIANT				
Registration Number:	2595594	SULFAZINE				
Registration Number:	5746490	SUMYCIN				
Registration Number:	1638851	SUPPRELIN				
Registration Number:	2767622	TESTIM				
Registration Number:	3190743	TESTIM 1% (TESTOSTERONE GEL) III				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1089034	TESTOPEL				
Registration Number:	1259784	THEO-24				
Registration Number:	4909786	THIS TIME HE WAS READY				
Registration Number:	1915772	TRIOSTAT				
Registration Number:	2872679	TRI-PREVIFEM				
Registration Number:	3740487	VALSTAR				
Registration Number:	2929415	VANTAS				
Registration Number:	4660355	VASOSTRICT				
Registration Number:	4648524	VIA PROJECT				
Registration Number:	1994771	VINTAGE				
Registration Number:	3807004	VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC				
Registration Number:	3806991	VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC				
Registration Number:	4030236	VI-Q-TUSS				
Registration Number:	2837320	VOSPIRE				
Registration Number:	2902246	VOSPIRE ER				
Registration Number:	1412979	ZYDONE				
Registration Number:	2754314	AUXILIUM				
Registration Number:	3333304	AUXILIUM				
Registration Number:	1920597	TIMERX				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553605

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: GENEVIEVE DORMENT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509335/2910
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENEVIEVE DORMENT
SIGNATURE:	/GD/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021

Total Attachments: 14

source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page1.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page2.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page3.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page4.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page5.tif

source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page6.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page7.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page8.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page9.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page10.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page11.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page12.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page13.tif source=(35538038)_(1)_Endo - 2L TM Security Agreement (US Grantors) (Execution Version)-v2#page14.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of June 16, 2020 by and from ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, AUXILIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, LLC, DAVA INTERNATIONAL, **DAVA** AUXILIUM US HOLDINGS, LLC, PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC. **ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS** INC., **ENDO** PHARMACEUTICALS SOLUTIONS INC., GENERICS BIDCO I, LLC, GENERICS INTERNATIONAL (US), INC., PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC., QUARTZ SPECIALTY PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, SLATE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC and VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), to and in favor of WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, for itself and as Collateral Trustee (as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement referenced below) for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement referenced below) (in such capacities, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Indenture, dated as of June 16, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), by and among Endo Designated Activity Company, a company organized under the laws of Ireland (Registered Number 534651) ("EDAC"), Endo Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Finance LLC") and Endo Finco Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with EDAC and Finance LLC, collectively, the "Issuers"), certain affiliates of the Issuers from time to time party thereto as guarantors, and Well Fargo Bank, National Association, as trustee (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Indenture Trustee") relating to the Issuer's \$947,220,000 aggregate principal amount of 9.500% Secured Notes due 2027 (the "Notes") and (c) that certain Collateral Trust Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Trust Agreement"), by and among ENDO INTERNATIONAL PLC, a company organized under the laws of Ireland (Registered Number 534814) ("Parent"), the Issuers, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as Collateral Trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement), the Indenture Trustee and the other parties from time to time party thereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and certain Domestic Subsidiaries of Parent have entered into a Second Lien US Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2020 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>US Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors own the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are registered with or are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been executed in conjunction with the security interest granted under the US Security Agreement to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the US Security Agreement, the provisions of the US Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the US Security Agreement.

2. The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the prompt and complete performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations. Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date, the Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under the US Security Agreement and this Confirmatory Grant.
- The Grantors hereby pledge and grant to the Grantee, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in (other than applications for trademarks or service marks filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any successor office thereto (the "PTO") on the basis of any Grantor's intent-to-use such trademark or service mark, prior to the filing of an amendment with the PTO under 15 U.S.C. §1051(c) that brings the application into conformity with 15 U.S.C. §1051(a) or the filing of a verified statement of use with the PTO under 15 U.S.C. §1051(d) that has been examined and accepted by the PTO) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, wherever located and whether now owned or hereafter acquired, in and to (1) their trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade styles, trade dress and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (2) all renewals of the foregoing; (3) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements and dilutions thereof; (4) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements and dilutions of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing and (5) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

3. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, the priority of the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Trustee hereunder are subject to the terms and provisions of the Collateral Trust Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Confirmatory Grant and the Collateral Trust Agreement with respect to the priority of the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Collateral Trustee, the provisions of the Collateral Trust Agreement shall supersede the provisions of this Confirmatory

Grant. Any provision of this Confirmatory Grant to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantors shall not be required to act or refrain from acting in a manner that is inconsistent with the terms and provisions of the Collateral Trust Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

AUXILIUM US HOLDINGS, LLC ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

By: AUXILIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, its

Manager

Name: Deanna Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

DAVA INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By: DAVA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, its Manager

Name Deanna Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

GENERICS BIDCO I, LLC VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC QUARTZ SPECIALTY PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

By: GENERICS INTERNATIONAL (US), INC., its

Manager

Name: Deanna Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

AUXILIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC DAVA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS SOLUTIONS INC. ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS INC. GENERICS INTERNATIONAL (US), INC. PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. PAR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANIES, INC. SLATE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

By: A Canal Voss

Title: Assistant Secretary

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Trustee and Grantee

By:

Name: Andrew Lennon

Title: AVP

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ENDO AESTHETICS	88/429,700	May 14, 2019		
ENDO AESTHETICS	88/514,666	Jul 15, 2019		
FABBLIS	88/273,566	Jan 23, 2019		
MH ENDO MEN'S HEALTH Logo	88/310,155	Feb 21, 2019		
ELGANCI	88/194,136	Nov 14, 2018		
ENDO	88/346,651	Mar 19, 2019		
ENDO & E Design	88/346,714	Mar 19, 2019		
ACCUSURE	74/447,751	Oct 18, 1993	1902162	Jun 27, 1995
ACTIENT	77/684,171	Mar 5, 2009	4392463	Aug 27, 2013
ACTIENT	77/983,129	Mar 5, 2009	4165007	Jun 26, 2012
ACTIENT PHARMACEUTICALS	77/684,190	Mar 5, 2009	4392464	Aug 27, 2013
ADRENALIN	71/011,909	Aug 22, 1905	53934	Jun 12, 1906
APLISOL	72/379,567	Dec 28, 1970	925391	Dec 14, 1971
AUXILIUM ADVANTAGE	86/377,183	Aug 26, 2014	4746799	Jun 2, 2015
AUXILIUM ADVANTAGE COMMITTED TO ACCESS & Design	86/377,210	Aug 26, 2014	4746800	Jun 2, 2015
AVEED	85/791,387	Nov 30, 2012	4538915	May 27, 2014
AVEED and Design	86/488,946	Dec 23, 2014	4794099	Aug 18, 2015

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BARIACTIV	86/214,843	Mar 7, 2014	4634338	Nov 4, 2014
BOCA PHARMACAL	78/862,085	Apr 14, 2006	3290763	Sep 11, 2007
BOCA PHARMACAL & Design	78/862,093	Apr 14, 2006	3290764	Sep 11, 2007
BREVITAL	72/082,247	Sep 28, 1959	695950	Apr 12, 1960
CAPOTEN	73/164,605	Apr 3, 1978	1106489	Nov 21, 1978
CHERATUSSIN	77/470,478	May 9, 2008	3556687	Jan 6, 2009
COLY-MYCIN	72/082,457	Sep 30, 1959	699294	Jun 14, 1960
CYCLAFEM	78/789,496	Jan 11, 2006	4932639	Apr 5, 2016
CYCLAFEM 1/35	77/118,770	Feb 28, 2007	4932634	Apr 5, 2016
CYCLAFEM 7/7/7	78/789,508	Jan 11, 2006	4932640	Apr 5, 2016
D & Design	78/464,254	Aug 9, 2004	3051773	Jan 24, 2006
D DAVA & Design	78/462,577	Aug 5, 2004	3160114	Oct 17, 2006
DANTRIUM	72/387,314	Mar 24, 1971	937430	Jul 11, 1972
DANTRIUM	73/418,728	Mar 24, 1983	1277831	May 15, 1984
DANTRIUM	85/892,501	Apr 2, 2013	4432295	Nov 12, 2013
DAVA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	78/778,968	Dec 22, 2005	3250845	Jun 12, 2007
DELATESTRYL	71/649,803	Jul 3, 1953	0589157	Apr 27, 1954
DELESTROGEN	71/677,901	Dec 7, 1954	619356	Jan 17, 1956
DILATRATE	73/225,986	Aug 3, 1979	1151441	Apr 21, 1981
DOSE PACK & Design	76/524,877	Jun 16, 2003	2916949	Jan 11, 2005

App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	
78/405,584	Apr 21, 2004	3225564	Reg. Date Apr 3, 2007
707-05,50-	74pi 21, 2004	3223304	11pi 3, 2007
88/388,296	Apr 16, 2019	5986237	Feb 11, 2020
85/710.054	Aug 22, 2012	4552362	Jun 17, 2014
03/110,031	1145 22, 2012	1552502	34117, 2011
85/549,621	Feb 22, 2012	4347658	Jun 4, 2013
85/498,455	Dec 19, 2011	4653200	Dec 9, 2014
75/089,727	Apr 17, 1996	2177234	Jul 28, 1998
88/194,020	Nov 14, 2018	5825245	Aug 6, 2019
77/590,803	Oct 10, 2008	3998554	Jul 19, 2011
74/464,554	Dec 1, 1993	2004648	Oct 1, 1996
85/549,674	Feb 22, 2012	4605917	Sep 16, 2014
86/775,932	Oct 2, 2015	5307112	Oct 10, 2017
76/453,299	Sep 25, 2002	2921176	Jan 25, 2005
71/360,540	Jan 22, 1935	0324936	Jun 4, 1935
75/431,737	Feb 10, 1998	2189503	Sep 15, 1998
86/903,528	Feb 10, 2016	5131687	Jan 31, 2017
86/903,552	Feb 10, 2016	5149307	Feb 28, 2017
75/347,955	Aug 27, 1997	2267677	Aug 3, 1999
75/347,956	Aug 27, 1997	2317044	Feb 8, 2000
74/519,259	Apr 22, 1994	1993892	Aug 13, 1996
74/519,256	Apr 22, 1994	1995948	Aug 20, 1996
	85/710,054 85/549,621 85/498,455 75/089,727 88/194,020 77/590,803 74/464,554 85/549,674 86/775,932 76/453,299 71/360,540 75/431,737 86/903,528 86/903,552 75/347,955 75/347,956	85/710,054 Aug 22, 2012 85/549,621 Feb 22, 2012 85/498,455 Dec 19, 2011 75/089,727 Apr 17, 1996 88/194,020 Nov 14, 2018 77/590,803 Oct 10, 2008 74/464,554 Dec 1, 1993 85/549,674 Feb 22, 2012 86/775,932 Oct 2, 2015 76/453,299 Sep 25, 2002 71/360,540 Jan 22, 1935 75/431,737 Feb 10, 1998 86/903,528 Feb 10, 2016 86/903,552 Feb 10, 2016 75/347,955 Aug 27, 1997 75/347,956 Aug 27, 1997	85/710,054 Aug 22, 2012 4552362 85/549,621 Feb 22, 2012 4347658 85/498,455 Dec 19, 2011 4653200 75/089,727 Apr 17, 1996 2177234 88/194,020 Nov 14, 2018 5825245 77/590,803 Oct 10, 2008 3998554 74/464,554 Dec 1, 1993 2004648 85/549,674 Feb 22, 2012 4605917 86/775,932 Oct 2, 2015 5307112 76/453,299 Sep 25, 2002 2921176 71/360,540 Jan 22, 1935 0324936 75/431,737 Feb 10, 1998 2189503 86/903,528 Feb 10, 2016 5131687 86/903,552 Feb 10, 2016 5149307 75/347,955 Aug 27, 1997 2267677 75/347,956 Aug 27, 1997 2317044 74/519,259 Apr 22, 1994 1993892

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ESTRAPEL	73/132,008	Jun 27, 1977	1089033	Apr 11, 1978
FABLYSE	88/194,104	Nov 14, 2018	5842986	Aug 27, 2019
FORTESTA	77/821,931	Sep 8, 2009	3951680	Apr 26, 2011
FORTESTA (TESTOSTERONE) GEL CIII & Design #2	85/432,595	Sep 27, 2011	4153422	Jun 5, 2012
GASTRO ADVANCED	88/253,350	Jan 8, 2019	5783950	Jun 18, 2019
GASTRO ADVANCED	88/253,350	Jan 8, 2019	5783950	Jun 18, 2019
GASTRODOSE & Design	77/278,904	Sep 13, 2007	3850437	Sep 21, 2010
GILDAGIA	85/227,432	Jan 27, 2011	4309564	Mar 26, 2013
GILDESS	77/576,973	Sep 23, 2008	3681267	Sep 8, 2009
GILDESS FE	77/694,864	Mar 19, 2009	4070985	Dec 13, 2011
IBUDONE	77/379,188	Jan 24, 2008	3551524	Dec 23, 2008
JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	77/339,615	Nov 29, 2007	3825570	Jul 27, 2010
JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	77/977,348	Nov 29, 2007	3670912	Aug 18, 2009
JHP PHARMACEUTICALS	85/479,160	Nov 22, 2011	4471366	Jan 21, 2014
KETALAR	72/276,388	Jul 20, 1967	840783	Dec 19, 1967
KIMIDESS	86/338,570	Jul 16, 2014	4814357	Sep 15, 2015
LEVATOL	73/558,642	Sep 16, 1985	1392091	May 6, 1986
LIDODERM	76/487,897	Feb 6, 2003	2870973	Aug 10, 2004
LIDODERM	73/790,107	Mar 30, 1989	1597110	May 22, 1990

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIDODERM & Design	76/522,165	Jun 12, 2003	2853072	Jun 15, 2004
LUXARELLE	88/194,064	Nov 14, 2018	5825247	Aug 6, 2019
MEPERITAB	75/864,676	Dec 6, 1999	2502945	Oct 30, 2001
MEPROZINE	74/371,597	Mar 25, 1993	1903348	Jul 4, 1995
MOBAN	72/363,906	Jun 29, 1970	921439	Oct 5, 1971
MYZILRA	85/227,501	Jan 27, 2011	4250620	Nov 27, 2012
NASCOBAL	75/194,046	Nov 6, 1996	2157683	May 12, 1998
NASCOBAL NUTRITION DIRECT	86/559,235	Mar 10, 2015	5187043	Apr 18, 2017
NUBAIN	73/082,855	Apr 5, 1976	1062047	Mar 29, 1977
NUMORPHAN	74/494,055	Feb 24, 1994	1936442	Nov 21, 1995
ONCE YEARLY SUPPRELIN LA (HISTRELIN ACETATE) SUBCUTANEOUS IMPLANT & Design	85/354,181	Jun 23, 2011	4105047	Feb 28, 2012
OPANA	76/478,457	Dec 20, 2002	3060635	Feb 21, 2006
ORSYTHIA	77/705,981	Apr 3, 2009	4026539	Sep 13, 2011
PAR	86/182,802	Feb 3, 2014	4687174	Feb 17, 2015
PAR FORMULATIONS	85/681,233	Jul 19, 2012	4647341	Dec 2, 2014
PAR PATIENT ASSISTANCE RESOURCE	87/535,509	Jul 20, 2017	5439848	Apr 3, 2018
PAR PATIENT ASSISTANCE RESOURCE & Design	87/535,591	Jul 20, 2017	5439849	Apr 3, 2018
PAR PHARMACEUTICAL & Design	78/405,599	Apr 21, 2004	3118058	Jul 18, 2006

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PAR STERILE PRODUCTS	86/224,003	Mar 18, 2014	4725175	Apr 21, 2015
PAR STERILE PRODUCTS & Design	86/463,066	Nov 24, 2014	4807093	Sep 8, 2015
PERCOCET	73/072,165	Dec 18, 1975	1051682	Nov 2, 1976
PERCODAN	71/553,092	Mar 26, 1948	507983	Mar 22, 1949
PIN-X	73/825,517		1685013	May 5, 1992
PITOCIN	71/274,724	Nov 2, 1928	254956	Apr 2, 1929
PITRESSIN	71/274,727	Nov 2, 1928	254507	Mar 26, 1929
PREVIFEM	78/181,495	Nov 4, 2002	2872678	Aug 10, 2004
QUALITEST	75/882,595	Dec 27, 1999	2499673	Oct 23, 2001
QUALITEST & Design	85/354,137	Jun 23, 2011	4108182	Mar 6, 2012
QUALITEST PHARMACEUTICALS (Stylized)	111,182	Sep 12, 2008	111182	Sep 12, 2008
QUALITEST PHARMACEUTICALS (Stylized)	111,183	Sep 12, 2008	111183	Sep 12, 2008
QUALITEST PHARMACEUTICALS (Stylized)	111,181	Sep 12, 2008	111181	Sep 12, 2008
QUESTRAN	72/203,317	Oct 5, 1964	791696	Jun 29, 1965
R (Stylized)	76/524,876	Jun 16, 2003	2887378	Sep 21, 2004
RHEUMATREX	73/546,097	Jul 2, 1985	1404578	Aug 12, 1986
SEMPREX	78/429,596	Jun 3, 2004	3023249	Dec 6, 2005
STRIANT	76/442,855	Aug 19, 2002	2795914	Dec 16, 2003

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SULFAZINE	76/116,106	Aug 24, 2000	2595594	Jul 16, 2002
SUMYCIN	87/637,821	Oct 9, 2017	5746490	May 7, 2019
SUPPRELIN	74/004,595	Nov 22, 1989	1638851	Mar 26, 1991
TESTIM	76/310,800	Sep 7, 2001	2767622	Sep 23, 2003
TESTIM 1% (TESTOSTERONE GEL) III (Stylized)	76/653,201	Jan 6, 2006	3190743	Jan 2, 2007
TESTOPEL	73/132,009	Jun 27, 1977	1089034	Apr 11, 1978
THEO-24	73/369,262	Jun 14, 1982	1259784	Dec 6, 1983
THIS TIME HE WAS READY	86/459,962	Nov 20, 2014	4909786	Mar 1, 2016
TRIOSTAT	74/192,885	Aug 7, 1991	1915772	Aug 29, 1995
TRI-PREVIFEM	78/181,501	Nov 4, 2002	2872679	Aug 10, 2004
VALSTAR	77/332,945	Nov 19, 2007	3740487	Jan 19, 2010
VANTAS	76/522,929	Jun 17, 2003	2929415	Mar 1, 2005
VASOSTRICT	85/914,777	Apr 25, 2013	4660355	Dec 23, 2014
VIA PROJECT & Design	86/247,222	Apr 9, 2014	4648524	Dec 2, 2014
VINTAGE	74/642,219	Mar 6, 1995	1994771	Aug 20, 1996
VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	77/884,070	Dec 2, 2009	3807004	Jun 22, 2010
VINTAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	77/879,984	Nov 24, 2009	3806991	Jun 22, 2010
VI-Q-TUSS	77/472,685	May 13, 2008	4030236	Sep 27, 2011
VOSPIRE	78/155,635	Aug 19, 2002	2837320	Apr 27, 2004

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VOSPIRE ER	78/155,642	Aug 19, 2002	2902246	Nov 9, 2004
ZYDONE	73/588,206	Mar 17, 1986	1412979	Oct 14, 1986
AUXILIUM	76/975,483	Aug 15, 2000	2754314	Aug 19, 2003
AUXILIUM & Design	76/673,677	Mar 5, 2007	3333304	Nov 13, 2007
TIMERX (Stylized #1)	74/137,028	Feb 7, 1991	1920597	Sep 19, 1995

RECORDED: 12/20/2021